of prepaid lease payments) 租賃款項之攤銷） 414 625

Increase in depreciation of 投資物業折舊之增加

investment properties (1,258) (702)

Increase in losses arising from 衍生金融工具之公平

changes in fair value of 　價值變動所產生

derivative financial instruments 　虧損之增加 (1,012) —

Decrease in deferred tax credit 遞延稅項計入之減少 (10,788) (98)

Increase in profit for the period 是期間盈利之增加 158,988 793

3. 會計政策改變之影響概要

上文附註2所述之會計政策之改變對本期間及過

往期間業績之影響如下：

15

二零零六年中期報告

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements (Continued) 簡明財務報表附註（續）
For the six months ended 28th February, 2006

截至二零零六年二月二十八日止六個月

3. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting

Policies (Continued)

The cumulative effects of the changes in accounting policies on 31st

August, 2005 and 1st September, 2005 are summarised below:

As at Effect of As at As at

31st August, 影響 31st August, 1st September,

2005 HKAS 16, HK(SIC) 2005 Effect of 2005

(originally stated) HKAS 1 17 & 40 INT 21 (restated) HKAS 39 (restated)

香港（準則
於二零零五年 香港會計 香港會計 詮釋委 於二零零五年 香港會計 於二零零五年
八月三十一日 準則 準則第16, 員會）詮釋 八月三十一日 準則第39條 九月一日
（原先呈列） 第1條 17及40條 第21條 （重列） 之影響 （重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Balance sheet items 資產負債表項目

Investment properties 投資物業 178,162 — (93,895) — 84,267 — 84,267

Property, plant and equipment 物業、機器及設備 2,368,968 — (266,547) — 2,102,421 — 2,102,421

Prepaid lease payments 預付租賃款項 — — 153,924 — 153,924 — 153,924

Trade and other receivables 營業及其他應收款項 1,565,907 — — — 1,565,907 34,066 1,599,973

Bank borrowings 銀行借貸 (2,205,645) — — — (2,205,645) (34,442) (2,240,087)

Derivative financial instruments — assets 衍生金融工具－資產 — — — — — 1,401 1,401

Derivative financial instruments — liabilities 衍生金融工具－負債 — — — — — (2,529) (2,529)

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (48,352) — 19,391 (307) (29,268) — (29,268)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 對資產及負債之

　影響總值 1,859,040 — (187,127) (307) 1,671,606 (1,504) 1,670,102

Asset revaluation reserve 資產重估儲備 231,313 — (230,791) (522) — — —

Retained profits 滾存盈利 2,215,662 — 43,664 215 2,259,541 (1,504) 2,258,037

Minority interests 少數股東權益 — 193,413 — — 193,413 — 193,413

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響總值 2,446,975 193,413 (187,127) (307) 2,452,954 (1,504) 2,451,450

Minority interests 少數股東權益 193,413 (193,413) — — — — —

The financial effects of the changes in accounting policies to the

equity at 1st September, 2004 are summarised below:

 As originally As

stated Adjustments restated

原先呈列 調整 重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Asset revaluation reserve 資產重估儲備 229,844 (229,844) —

Retained profits 滾存盈利 2,138,596 42,826 2,181,422

Minority interests 少數股東權益 — 193,634 193,634

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響總值 2,368,440 6,616 2,375,056

3. 會計政策改變之影響概要（續）

會計政策之改變對二零零五年八月三十一日及二

零零五年九月一日之累計影響概述如下：

會計政策之改變對二零零四年九月一日之權益之

財務影響概述如下：

16

FOUNTAIN SET (HOLDINGS) LIMITED Interim Report 2006

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements (Continued) 簡明財務報表附註（續）
For the six months ended 28th February, 2006

截至二零零六年二月二十八日止六個月

3. Summary of the Effects of the Changes  in Accounting

Policies (Continued)

The Group has not early applied the following new standards or

interpretations that have been issued but are not yet effective. The

Group has commenced considering the potential impact of these new

HKFRSs but is not yet in a position to determine whether these HKFRSs